1 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs W3DG6418V-D2
March 2006
Rev. 1
PRELIMINARY*
128MB - 16Mx64, SDRAM UNBUFFERED
DESCRIPTION
The W3DG6418V is a 16Mx64 synchronous DRAM

(1.450)
* ALL DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS AND (INCHES).
Ordering Information Clock Speed CAS Latency Height*
W3DG6418V10D2I-xx 100MHz CL=2 30.48 (1.20")
W3DG6418V7D2I-xx 133MHz CL=2 30.48 (1.20")
W3DG6418V75D2I-xx 133MHz CL=3 30.48 (1.20")
INDUSTRIAL TEMPERATURE
6 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs W3DG6418V-D2
March 2006
Rev. 1
PRELIMINARY
PART NUMBERING GUIDE
WEDC
MEMORY
SDRAM
GOLD
DEPTH & BUS WIDTH
WP (White Protect) Available on Pin 81
3.3 VOLTS
CLOCK SPEED (MHz)
10 = 100MHz @ CL = 2
7 = 133MHz @ CL = 2
75 = 133MHz @ CL = 3
PACKAGE 144 PIN SO-DIMM
INDUSTRIAL TEMP
COMPONENT VENDOR NAME
(M = Micron)
(S = Samsung)
G = ROHS COMPLIANT
WD 3 D G 6418 6318 V xx D1 I- x G
7 White Electronic Designs Corporation • (602) 437-1520 • www.wedc.com
White Electronic Designs W3DG6418V-D2
March 2006
Rev. 1
PRELIMINARY
Document Title
128MB - 16Mx64 SDRAM UNBUFFERED
Revision History
Rev # History Release Date Status
Rev A Created 12-6-01 Advanced
Rev B Add "Part Number" to order info table on page 6 2-13-02 Advanced
Rev C C.1 Added "WP" to pin 81 on pages 1, 3 & 6
C.2 Changed packate drawing on page 67
4-24-02 Advanced
Rev D Corrected mechanical drawing 5-21-02 Advanced
Rev 0 0.1 Updated Cap & IDD Specs
0.2 Removed "ED" from part number
0.3 Changed status from Advanced to Preliminary
6-04 Preliminary
Rev 1 1.0  Added new notes for
• RoHS compliant option
• Vendor source control
• Industrial temp option
1.1 Added new part number guide
1.2 Added industrial ordering info
3-06 Preliminary